Haryana Staff Selection Commission Bays No.67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula-134151 (www.hssc.gov.in)

Notice to the absentee Candidates for Scrutiny of Documents

In continuation of Notices dated 11.08.2021, 16.08.2021,07.09.2021 and 09.09.2021 to the Candidates called for Scrutiny of Documents, the Commission has decided to give last opportunity on 12.10.2021 to candidates who remained absent for Scrutiny of Documents for the following posts: -

Sr.	No. of Advt. and	Name	Notice	Scrutiny Held	Scrutiny to	Place
No.	Cat. No.	of	Dated		be held on	
		Post				
1.	15/2019	Dental	11.08.2021	24.08.2021	12.10.2021	
	(Cat. No. 01	Hygienist				
2.	15/2019	Laboratory	09.09.2021	30.09.2021 to	12.10.2021	
	Cat. No. 02	Technician		01.10.2021		
3.	15/2019	Radiographer	16.08.2021	14.09.2021 to	12.10.2021	Prade
	Cat. No. 06	Ultrasound		15.09.2021		
		Technician				
4.	15/2019	T.B.Health	11.08.2021	24.08.2021	12.10.2021	Ground
	Cat. No. 07	Visitor				Ground,
5.	15/2019	Ophthalmic	11.08.2021	23.08.2021	12.10.2021	
	Cat. No. 08	Assistant				Sector 5
6.	15/2019	Operation	07.09.2021	21.09.2021	12.10.2021	Sector 5
	Cat. No. 09	Theatre				
		Assistant				
7.	15/2019	Veterinary	07.09.2021	22.09.2021 to	12.10.2021	Panchkula
	Cat. No.	Livestock		23.09.2021		
	11	Development				
0	15/2010	Assistant	16.00.0001	12.00.2021	12 10 2021	
8.	15/2019 Cat. No. 16	Welfare	16.08.2021	13.09.2021	12.10.2021	
0	15/2019	Organiser Divisional/	00.00.2021	20.00.2021	12.10.2021	
9.	Cat. No. 17	Revenue	09.09.2021	29.09.2021	12.10.2021	
	Cal. 110. 17	Accountant				
		recountant				

2. The candidate with directions of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, if any may also come for Scrutiny of Documents on 12.10.2021 for the above said posts alongwith the direction of Hon'ble High Court.

3. The Candidates are also directed to bring all original documents, downloaded application form, along with one set of self attested copies of all documents mentioned in their application form and One ID proof.

4. The announcement is also available on Commission's Website i.e. <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u>.

<u>Note</u>: - Other terms and conditions are same as mentioned in earlier Notices.

Sd/-Under Secretary, for Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula.

Panchkula,the 6th October,2021